
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2023-
00777

07/20/2
023

ARNOLD, JEFFERY 
JOHNATHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARNOLD, JEFFERY 
JOHNATHAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
FD-2023-
00095

07/20/2
023

ARTMAN, MATTHEW 
JAMES Plaintiff

ARTMAN, MATTHEW 
JAMES vs. ARTMAN, TONYA 
JEAN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2023-
00095

07/20/2
023

ARTMAN, TONYA 
JEAN Defendant

ARTMAN, MATTHEW 
JAMES vs. ARTMAN, TONYA 
JEAN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Kay
TR-2023-
00778

07/20/2
023

BEARD, LANE 
STEVEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEARD, LANE STEVEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00790

07/20/2
023

BOYD, CREED 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOYD, CREED THOMAS

OPER MV WITH OBSTRUCTION TO 
DRIVERS CLEAR VIEW THROUGH 
WINDSHIELD (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00791

07/20/2
023

BOYD, CREED 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOYD, CREED THOMAS

DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION - 
2ND OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
TR-2023-
00779

07/20/2
023

CHINGLONG, 
JOHNNIA Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHINGLONG, JOHNNIA

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00780

07/20/2
023

CRAIG, DAKOTA 
WRANGLER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CRAIG, DAKOTA 
WRANGLER

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 
1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
PB-2023-
00067

07/20/2
023

EBERT, RICHARD R. Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF EBERT, 
RICHARD R.

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE - ST 
UNCONTESTED

Kay
TR-2023-
00792

07/20/2
023

EMERT, KENDRA 
LEA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EMERT, KENDRA LEA

SPEEDING 31-35 OVER

Kay
TR-2023-
00781

07/20/2
023

GOOTEE, SHANE 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOOTEE, SHANE 
CHRISTOPHER

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 
1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
TR-2023-
00782

07/20/2
023

GOSEY, LAMAR M Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOSEY, LAMAR M

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 
1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
TR-2023-
00783

07/20/2
023

HEMBREE, RYDER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00784

07/20/2
023

HEMBREE, RYDER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00793

07/20/2
023

JACKSON, BROOKE 
DENISE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, BROOKE DENISE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
FD-2023-
00096

07/20/2
023

JOHNSON, CHARLES 
EDWARD, JR Plaintiff

JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, 
JR vs. JOHNSON, LAUREL LYNN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2023-
00096

07/20/2
023

JOHNSON, LAUREL 
LYNN Defendant

JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, 
JR vs. JOHNSON, LAUREL LYNN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
TR-2023-
00794

07/20/2
023

JONES, KENNETH 
ROY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JONES, KENNETH ROY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00785

07/20/2
023

LAYMAN, BILLIE 
DENISE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAYMAN, BILLIE DENISE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2023-
00137

07/20/2
023

LECLAIR, MELISSA 
ILENE Person 2

MORA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER 
vs. LECLAIR, MELISSA ILENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2023-
00786

07/20/2
023

MEYERS, RYAN 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MEYERS, RYAN WILLIAM

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2023-
00137

07/20/2
023

MORA, JOSEPH 
CHRISTOPHER Person 1

MORA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER 
vs. LECLAIR, MELISSA ILENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2023-
00795

07/20/2
023

MOSLEY, CHRISTOPHER 
BRIAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOSLEY, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN

SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00796

07/20/2
023

OGATO, JAMAL 
JARA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OGATO, JAMAL JARA

SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00787

07/20/2
023

RENOLETT, BRETT 
A Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RENOLETT, BRETT A

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00797

07/20/2
023

SANCHEZ MANCADA, EDDY 
AJENOR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SANCHEZ MANCADA, EDDY 
AJENOR

SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay
TR-2023-
00788

07/20/2
023

SMITH, CASEY JO Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, CASEY JO

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay
PB-2023-
00068

07/20/2
023

STORRUSTEN, JOHN 
ALLEN Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
STORRUSTEN, JOHN ALLEN

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
TR-2023-
00798

07/20/2
023

THOMPSON, CHARLES 
T Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMPSON, CHARLES T

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2023-
00789

07/20/2
023

WOHLETZ, TYLER 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WOHLETZ, TYLER WILLIAM

SPEEDING 31-35 OVER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2023-
00799

07/20/20
23

ZHANCHIKOV, 
MAIDAR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ZHANCHIKOV, MAIDAR

OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS OF 
DRIVERS LICENSE
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