Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2023- 00777	07/20/2 023	ARNOLD, JEFFERY JOHNATHAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ARNOLD, JEFFERY JOHNATHAN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	FD-2023- 00095	07/20/2 023	ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES vs. ARTMAN, TONYA JEAN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2023- 00095	07/20/2 023	ARTMAN, TONYA JEAN Defendant	ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES vs. ARTMAN, TONYA JEAN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	TR-2023- 00778	07/20/2 023	BEARD, LANE STEVEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEARD, LANE STEVEN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00790	07/20/2 023	BOYD, CREED THOMAS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOYD, CREED THOMAS	OPER MV WITH OBSTRUCTION TO DRIVERS CLEAR VIEW THROUGH WINDSHIELD (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00791	07/20/2 023	BOYD, CREED THOMAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOYD, CREED THOMAS	DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION - 2ND OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2023- 00779	07/20/2 023	CHINGLONG, JOHNNIA Defendant<mark> OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHINGLONG, JOHNNIA	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00780	07/20/2 023	CRAIG, DAKOTA WRANGLER <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CRAIG, DAKOTA WRANGLER	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	PB-2023- 00067	07/20/2 023	EBERT, RICHARD R. Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF EBERT, RICHARD R.	ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE - ST UNCONTESTED
Kay	TR-2023- 00792	07/20/2 023	EMERT, KENDRA LEA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EMERT, KENDRA LEA	SPEEDING 31-35 OVER
Kay	TR-2023- 00781	07/20/2 023	GOOTEE, SHANE CHRISTOPHER <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOOTEE, SHANE CHRISTOPHER	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2023- 00782	07/20/2 023	GOSEY, LAMAR M Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOSEY, LAMAR M	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2023- 00783	07/20/2 023	HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00784	07/20/2 023	HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEMBREE, RYDER ALLEN	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00793	07/20/2 023	JACKSON, BROOKE DENISE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JACKSON, BROOKE DENISE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	FD-2023- 00096	07/20/2 023	JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, JR <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, JR vs. JOHNSON, LAUREL LYNN	
Kay	FD-2023- 00096		JOHNSON, LAUREL LYNN <mark>Defendant</mark>	JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, JR vs. JOHNSON, LAUREL LYNN	
Kay	TR-2023- 00794	07/20/2 023	JONES, KENNETH ROY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JONES, KENNETH ROY	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00785	07/20/2 023	LAYMAN, BILLIE DENISE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LAYMAN, BILLIE DENISE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2023- 00137	07/20/2 023	LECLAIR, MELISSA ILENE Person 2	MORA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER vs. LECLAIR, MELISSA ILENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2023- 00786	07/20/2 023	MEYERS, RYAN WILLIAM <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MEYERS, RYAN WILLIAM	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2023- 00137	07/20/2 023	MORA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER <mark>Person 1</mark>	MORA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER vs. LECLAIR, MELISSA ILENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2023- 00795	07/20/2 023	MOSLEY, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MOSLEY, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN	SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00796	07/20/2 023	OGATO, JAMAL JARA <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OGATO, JAMAL JARA	SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00787	07/20/2 023	RENOLETT, BRETT A <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RENOLETT, BRETT A	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00797	07/20/2 023	SANCHEZ MANCADA, EDDY AJENOR <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SANCHEZ MANCADA, EDDY AJENOR	SPEEDING 1-10 (CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	TR-2023- 00788	07/20/2 023	SMITH, CASEY JO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, CASEY JO	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	PB-2023- 00068	07/20/2 023	STORRUSTEN, JOHN ALLEN <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	IN THE MATTER OF STORRUSTEN, JOHN ALLEN	PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	TR-2023- 00798	07/20/2 023	THOMPSON, CHARLES T <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. THOMPSON, CHARLES T	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2023- 00789	07/20/2 023	WOHLETZ, TYLER WILLIAM <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WOHLETZ, TYLER WILLIAM	SPEEDING 31-35 OVER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2023- 00799	07/20/20 23		STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ZHANCHIKOV, MAIDAR	OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE